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Ansted Chas. D. Samaria, MI 33 June 15, 1902 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Lem Johnston and John Johnston Johnston, Kittie
Aysh Corral Bedford, MI 25 December 3, 1902 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Mr. & Mrs. John Slick Wisenman, Mary
Aysh Egbert Bedford, MI 22 March 24, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 married in the parsonage; witnesses Mrs. W.F. Davis and Alice D. Maybee, Isa A.
Baransy John I. Ada, OH 28 October 15, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Chas. Slick and Ada F. Slick Slick, Emma May
Bates Bruce Grand Rapids, MI 30 December 23, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Harry Stillwell and Bert Navarre Stillwell, Anna
Beach William J. Samaria, MI 26 May 6, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Andy Beach and Thos Alcock Huebner, Adelina P.
Begley Fannie Raisinville, MI 28 December 30, 1901 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Frank Dentel and Ada Dentel Bolton, Claud G.
Bemis Guy Whiteford, MI 19 April 26, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Ernest Bemis and Jennie Davis Davis, Nellie E.
Binns Alberta Addison, MI 26 June 26, 1902 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Ed Binns and Irwin Lombard Lombard, Albert G.
Blackman Delbert D. Monticello, In 27 December 11, 1902 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Wm. Blackman and May Baldwin Sykes, Irma
Blackman Wm. Ida, MI 24 January 27, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Harvey Blackman and Mable Dentel Dentel, Vera
Bodette Vernon Deerfield, MI 22 December 21, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses A. Langschied and Sarah Burghardt Jones, Alice
Bolton Claud G. Samaria, MI 20 December 30, 1901 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Frank Dentel and Ada Dentel Begley, Fannie
Bolton Daniel R. Ida, MI 49 November 20, 1895 Palmer, Horace 130 married at M.E. Parsonage Hungerford, Anna E.
Bortle Harry E. Lulu, MI 23 June 10, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Colton and Lillian Kratz Regal, Alberta
Bowser Howard H. Lambertville, MI 22 December 10, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 132 witnesses Geo. Lowe and Mamie Lowe Lowe, Hattie
Breightner Chas Petersburg, MI 24 February 24, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Geo. Summers and Nellie Nevel Nevel, Elva
Brigham Emma Chicago, OH 25 January 26, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Mabel Whitaker and Norman Walker Walker, Jas. R.
Brown Frank West Toledo, OH 25 January 28, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Mr. and Mrs. Lonnie Johnston Hartsel, Pearl
Brunt Bertha Samaria, MI 21 February 25, 1903 McLouth, J.D. / Bal 132 witnesses Chas. Brunt and Wilma Verdon Verdon, George
Capman Bertha Lambertville, MI 19 November 24, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Helen Lowe and Henry Bowser Lowe, Fred
Clegg Emma Whiteford, MI 19 August 2, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Lucy and Charles Clegg Keller, Ernest
Cross Maurice Burlington Flats, NY 25 June 3, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Miss Smith and Jas Opdyke Slick, Nellie
Crots Edward  Whiteford, MI 21 September 7, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Alice Crots and Mr. Gerber Gerber, Anna
Daski Henrietta Lambertville, MI 18 September 30, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Dewey Whiting and Perl Klink Ley, Earl
Davis Jennie Whiteford, MI 19 May 25, 1898 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses David Vilandra and Gertrude Ward Hobart, Gordon
Davis Nellie E. Whiteford, MI 20 April 26, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Ernest Bemis and Jennie Davis Bemis, Guy
Dentel Vera Ida, MI 17 January 27, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Harvey Blackman and Mable Dentel Blackman, Wm.
Dentle Bertrand Ida, MI 25 February 18, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 married at the home of the bride Verdon, Fannie
Dodds William W. Bedford, MI 23 March 25, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses John Dodds and Ella Wiseman Scott, Martha J.
Ery Frank Whiteford, MI 22 November 26, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Christy Gerber and Anna Ery Gerber, Helen
Farrell Geo. E. Samaria, MI 25 November 9, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Wm. Langdon and Lillie Kratz Kratz, Clare Ella
Faunce Burr Petersburg, MI 25 January 11, 1898 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Nelson Pierce and Lizzie Pierce Frary, Ella
Frary Ella Morocco, MI 19 January 11, 1898 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Nelson Pierce and Lizzie Pierce Faunce, Burr
Frary Lizzie E. Ida, MI 21 June 16, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Edwin Snell and Ella Frary Pierce, Nelson L.
Frost Bertha Samaria, MI 22 September 22, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses James Jackman and Myrtle Felt Jackman, Sanford
Frost Edith F. Samaria, MI 24 December 14, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Emma Whiting and Pearl Johnston Fuller, Francis J.
Fuller Francis J. Durand, NY 30 December 14, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Emma Whiting and Pearl Johnston Frost, Edith F.
Gensler Jennie Lulu, MI 18 September 8, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses May Gensler and Bernie Harwick Kiefer, Joseph A.
Gensler May Lulu, MI 21 December 19, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Mary Harwick and Emma Gensler Harwick, Bernard
Gerber Anna Auburndale, OH 20 September 7, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Alice Crots and Mr. Gerber Crots, Edward
Gerber Helen Whiteford, MI 18 November 26, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Christy Gerber and Anna Ery Ery, Frank
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Gooding William Samaria, MI 23 December 8, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Henry Gooding and Nellie Gooding Porter, Anna
Hartsel Pearl Lambertville, MI 17 January 28, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Mr. and Mrs. Lonnie Johnston Brown, Frank
Hartsell Florence E. Lambertville, MI 18 October 29, 1902 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses C. Whitenburg and Pearl Hartsell Whitenburg, Chas J.
Harwick Bernard Lulu, MI 23 December 19, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Mary Harwick and Emma Gensler Gensler, May
Harwick Earl Ida, MI 20 December 20, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 132 witnesses John Harwick and Augusta Weber Weber, Martha
Harwick Edward J. Ida, MI 28 March 31, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses C.A. Harwick and F.T. Smith Smith, Mary A.
Harwick John D. West Ida, MI 24 September 23, 1901 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses J. Lennard and Elsie Harwick; Anna's address 1030 Champlain St. Lennard, Anna M.
Heath Clarence Whiteford, MI 24 November 16, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Viola Newkirk and Daisy Newkirk Taube, Mary
Hobart Gordon Whiteford, MI 19 May 25, 1898 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses David Vilandra and Gertrude Ward Davis, Jennie
Hoover Jacob Morocco, MI 24 March 4, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Walter and Louis Kreps Kreps, Lillie
Huebner Adelina P. Toledo, OH 27 May 6, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Andy Beach and Thos Alcock Beach, William J.
Hummel Minnie Lambertville, MI 20 March 18, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 married at the home of the bride Whitmill, Albert
Hungerford Anna E. Bedford, MI 33 November 20, 1895 Palmer, Horace 130 married at M.E. Parsonage Bolton, Daniel R.
Jackman Sanford Samaria, MI 28 September 22, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses James Jackman and Myrtle Felt Frost, Bertha
Janney Laura Lambertville, MI 21 December 18, 1895 Palmer, Horace 130 married at Almeda Janney's Sutherland, Charles J.
Johnston Kittie Samaria, MI 35 June 15, 1902 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Lem Johnston and John Johnston Ansted, Chas. D.
Jones Alice Whiteford, MI 20 December 21, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses A. Langschied and Sarah Burghardt Bodette, Vernon
Karr Zetta Mae Samaria, MI 22 November 28, 1901 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Byron Karr and Thos. Alcock Sellick, Starr P.
Keller Ernest Whiteford, MI 24 August 2, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Lucy and Charles Clegg Clegg, Emma
Kiefer Joseph A. Ida, MI 22 September 8, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses May Gensler and Bernie Harwick Gensler, Jennie
Kratz Clare Etta Lulu, MI 24 November 9, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Wm. Langdon and Lillie Kratz Farrell, Geo. E.
Kreps Lillie Lulu, MI 19 March 4, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Walter and Louis Kreps Hoover, Jacob
Lennard Anna M. Toledo, OH 21 September 23, 1901 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses J. Lennard and Elsie Harwick; Anna's address 1030 Champlain St. Harwick, John D.
Ley Earl Lambertville, MI 23 September 30, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Dewey Whiting and Perl Klink Daski, Henrietta
Lombard Albert G. Addison, MI 37 June 26, 1902 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Ed Binns and Irwin Lombard Binns, Alberta
Lovell Agness Whiteford, MI 19 April 20, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Mrs. W.F. Davis and Alice Davis Reger, Charles A.
Lowe Frank A. Toledo, OH 22 January 14, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 married in Methodist Church in Lambertville; witnesses George Lowe and Bessie Dorman Webster, Nella C.
Lowe Fred Temperance, MI 23 November 24, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Helen Lowe and Henry Bowser Capman, Bertha
Lowe Hattie Lambertville, MI 19 December 10, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 132 witnesses Geo. Lowe and Mamie Lowe Bowser, Howard H.
Maybee Isa A. Bedford, MI 18 March 24, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 married in the parsonage; witnesses Mrs. W.F. Davis and Alice D. Aysh, Egbert
Maybee Jessie Whiteford, MI 19 January 31, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 married at the home of the bride Powlsland, Sanford
Mills Maude Morocco, MI 20 October 27, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 married at the Methodist Church Samaria; witnesses Bertha Madge Mills and Alvin Porter Tuttle, William
Nevel Elva Petersburg, MI 21 February 24, 1904 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Geo. Summers and Nellie Nevel Breightner, Chas.
Newcombe Ephemia A. Bedford, MI 22 March 1, 1896 Palmer, Horace 130 married in M.E. Parsonage Smith, Frederick T.
Nokes Chas. Whiteford Center, MI 27 October 27, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Wm. Thorn and Eva Mortemore Thorn, Addie
Pardon Norton H. Toledo, OH 29 February 2, 1898 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses C. Rauch and Miss A. Harroun Ward, Edith
Peyton Ella E. South Summerfield, MI 22 June 2, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Edith M. Paige and Alice Davis Striggow, Charles A.
Pierce Nelson L. Summerfield, MI 22 June 16, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Edwin Snell and Ella Frary Frary, Lizzie E.
Porter Anna E. Bedford, MI 19 December 8, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Henry Gooding and Nellie Gooding Gooding, William
Powlsland Sanford Bedford, MI 22 January 31, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 married at the home of the bride Maybee, Jessie
Regal Alberta Lulu, MI 18 June 10, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Colton and Lillian Kratz Bortle, Harry E.
Reger Charles A. Whiteford, MI 19 April 20, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Mrs. W.F. Davis and Alice Davis Lovell, Agness
Schultz Frank Samaria, MI 26 February 3, 1898 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses S.L. Van Nest and Lizzie Fraub Van Nest, Delia
Scott Martha J. Temperance, MI 20 March 25, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses John Dodds and Ella Wiseman Dodds, William W.
Sellick Starr P. West Toledo, OH 22 November 28, 1901 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Byron Karr and Thos. Alcock Karr, Zetta Mae
Slick Emma May Lambertville, MI 24 October 15, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Chas. Slick and Ada F. Slick Baransy, John I.
Slick Nellie E. Temperance, MI 24 June 3, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Miss Smith and Jas Opdyke Cross, Maurice
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Smith Frederick T. Bedford, MI 26 March 1, 1896 Palmer, Horace 130 married in M.E. Parsonage Newcombe, Ephemia A.
Smith Mary A. Bedford, MI 19 March 31, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses C.A. Harwick and F.T. Smith Harwick, Edward J.
Soldwisch Sophia P. Lulu, MI 21 April 8, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Minnie Snell and Ethel McClouth Young, Charles A.
Stillwell Anna Whiteford, MI 24 December 23, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Harry Stillwell and Bert Navarre Bates, Bruce
Striggow Charles A. Bedford, MI 32 June 2, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses Edith M. Paige and Alice Davis Peyton, Ella E.
Sutherland Charles J. Lambertville, MI 30 December 18, 1895 Palmer, Horace 130 married at Almeda Janney's Janney, Laura
Sykes Irma Ida, MI 24 December 11, 1902 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Wm. Blackman and May Baldwin Blackman, Delbert D.
Taube Mary Washington, OH 19 November 16, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Viola Newkirk and Daisy Newkirk Heath, Clarence
Thorn Addie Samaria, MI 27 October 27, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Wm. Thorn and Eva Mortemore Nokes, Chas.
Tuttle William Samaria, MI 28 October 27, 1898 Newkirk, J.L. 130 married at the Methodist Church Samaria; witnesses Bertha Madge Mills and Alvin Porter Mills, Maude
Uhles Anna Samaria, MI 23 January 5, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Viola Newkirk and B. Gibson Whiting, Geo.
Van Nest Delia Summerfield, MI 28 February 3, 1898 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses S.L. Van Nest and Lizzie Fraub Schultz, Frank
Verdon Fannie Ida, MI 20 February 18, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 married at the home of the bride Dentle, Bertrand
Verdon George Yargerville, MI 24 February 25, 1903 McLouth, J.D. / Bal 132 witnesses Chas. Brunt and Wilma Verdon Brunt, Bertha
Walker Jas. R. Lambertville, MI 39 January 26, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Mabel Whitaker and Norman Walker Brigham, Emma
Ward Edith Whiteford, MI 24 February 2, 1898 Davis, W.F. 130 witnesses C. Rauch and Miss A. Harroun Pardon, Norton H.
Weber Martha Petersburg, MI 23 December 20, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 132 witnesses John Harwick and Augusta Weber Harwick, Earl
Webster Nella C. Lambertville, MI 20 January 14, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 married in Methodist Church in Lambertville; witnesses George Lowe and Bessie Dorman Lowe, Frank A.
Whitenburg Chas. J. Whiteford, MI 23 October 29, 1902 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses C. Whitenburg and Pearl Hartsell Hartsell, Florence E.
Whiting Geo. Samaria, MI 24 January 5, 1899 Newkirk, J.L. 130 witnesses Viola Newkirk and B. Gibson Uhles, Anna
Whitmill Albert Temperance, MI 26 March 18, 1897 Davis, W.F. 130 married at the home of the bride Hummel, Minnie
Wisenman Mary Lambertville, MI 19 December 3, 1902 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Mr. & Mrs. John Slick Aysh, Corral
Young Charles A. Lulu, MI 28 April 8, 1903 McLouth, J.D. 132 witnesses Minnie Snell and Ethel McClouth Soldwisch, Sophia P.
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